AWARDING CONTRACT FOR TEMPORARY SHUTTLE BUS SERVICES AT THE DANE COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT TO BADGER BUS LINES, INC.

Dane County received four responses to its request for proposals for the provision of temporary shuttle bus service for parking lot customers displaced during construction to expand the parking ramp at the Dane County Regional Airport. During construction in the summer and fall of 2014, public parking spaces will be displaced from the existing ramp, resulting in the need to provide remote customer parking in the economy parking lot. Pricing from Badger Bus Lines, Inc. was the lowest of the four vendors that responded to the RFP. Badger Bus was also the only vendor to offer alternative fuel vehicles, and will utilize a factory-new shuttle bus powered by propane as the primary vehicle for this service at a rate of \$42.00 per hour. Service will be provided during periods of peak parking demand. All vehicles used in the provision of these services will be accessible. At the County's option, the initial six-month term of the purchase of services agreement may be extended on a monthly basis for up to one year.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that a Purchase of Services Agreement be awarded to Badger Bus Lines, Inc., for the period of June 1, 2014 for a term to begin upon execution of the contract through November 30, 2014, with the County's option to extend the agreement on a monthly basis through May 31, 2015, for the provision of shuttle bus services at the Dane County Regional Airport, as set forth above.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the County Executive and the County Clerk are hereby authorized and directed to sign the agreement on behalf of Dane County.